Sequatchie Softball Schedule 2025

Date Opponent Location Time (Central)

Friday, March 7 Franklin County Franklin 5:00 pm
Monday, March 10 Sale Creek Sale Creek 4:30 pm
Thursday, March 13 Grundy County HOME 5:30 pm

Friday, March 14 *Pending tou:nament Athens Regional Park *Pending”

Saturday, March 15 oty Athens Regional Park *Pending™
Monday, March 17 South Pittsburg South Pittsburg 5:00 pm
Tuesday, March 18 Tyner Tyner 4:30 pm
Thursday, March 20 Bledsoe County Pikeville 5:30 pm
Tuesday, March 25 CSAS HOME 4:30 pm
Thursday, March 27 Brainerd Warner Park 5:00 pm
Friday, March 28 Tyner HOME 4:30 pm
Monday, March 31 Huntland HOME 5:00 pm
Tuesday, April 1 Sale Creek HOME 4:30 pm
Thursday, April 3 Marion County Jasper 5:00 pm
Friday, April 4 Whitwell HOME 5:00 pm
Monday, April 7 CSAS Warner Park 4:30 pm
Tuesday, Aprit 8 Grundy County Coalmont 6:00 pm
Thursday, Aprii 10 Bledsoe County HOME 5:30 pm
Friday, April 11 South Pittshurg HOME 5.00 pm
Tuesday, April 15 Marion County HOME 5:00 pm
Thursday, April 17 Franklin County HOME 5:00 pm

Friday, April 18 Tournament South Pittsburg TBA
Saturday, April 19 Tournament South Pittsburg TBA

Monday, Aprit 21 Whitwell VWhitwell 5:00 pm
Tuesday, April 22 Brainerd HOME 5:00 pm
Thursday, April 24 Huntland Huntland 5:00 pm
Tuesday, April 29 Monterey Monterey 5:00 pm




Thurs, May 1 - Fri, May 9

DISTRICT
TOURNAMENT

TBA

TBA

BOLD - District Game

Saturday, March 1

Tuesday, March 11

Play Day at Sale Creek

Pictures for the yearbook

TBA

JV Games *Subject to change - looking to add more games if possible*

Date Opponent Location Time {Central)
Friday, March 7 Franklin County Franklin 6:30 pm
Monday, March 17 South Pittsburg South Pittsburg 6:30 pm
Thursday, April 3 Marion County Jasper 6:30 pm
Frictay, April 11 South Pittsburg HOME 6:30 pm
Tuesday, April 15 Marion County HOME 6:30 pm
Thursday, April 17 Franklin County HOME 6:30 pm
Tuesday, April 29 Monterey Monterey 6:30 pm
Playoffs:
May 1-9 District Tournament

Monday, May 12
Wednesday, May 14
Friday, May 16

May 20 - 23

Region Semi-Finals
Region Finals

Sectionals (would be rescheduled due to graduation)
State Tournament in Murfreesboro




Sequatchie Softball Roster 2025

Name Jersey # Grade
Casey, Amelia 15 Sophomore
Cranfill, Emma 3 Senior
Fine, Madison 13 Junior
Frizzell, Haley 24 Junior
Hall, L.exi 2 Sophomore
Harvey, Skylar 11 Junior
Houk, Lyla 21 Sophomore
Kelly, Grace 5 Junior
Keily, Jalyn 16 Senior
Kilgore, Alexis 4 Freshman
McDowell, Nataleigh 6 Junior
Parker, Ada 20 Freshman
Pickett, Ainsley 1 Sophomore
Smith, Jaci 22 Senior

*Alphabetically by last name




Sequatchie Sof

i Roster 202

Jersey # Name Grade
1 Pickett, Ainsley Sophomore
2 Hall, Lexi Sophomore
3 Cranfill, Emma Senior
4 Kilgore, Alexis Freshman
5 Keily, Grace Junior
6 McDowell, Nataleigh Junior
11 Harvey, Skylar Junior
13 Fine, Madison Junior
15 Casey, Amelia Sophomore
16 Kelly, Jalyn Senior
20 Parker, Ada Freshman
21 Houk, Lyla Sophomore
22 Smith, Jaci Senior
24 Frizzell, Haley

Junior

“By jersey number




